Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Abdi, Deka Abdullahi

Ablers, Dustin Jay

Begay, James Marshall

Brouillard, Michael Abraham
Cole, Wendell Austin

Cronce, Ryan Patrick
Faulkner, Jennifer Nicole
Fenton, Patrick Raymond

Garcia, Mary Allison

Gayle, Jessie Ellis
Gibson, Ronald Lee

Gowing, Melissa

Gray, Ciera C
Grosinske, Ginger Marie
Guy, Brandon Carl
Heldstab, Thomas John

Helgeson, Jennifer Marie

Her, Bee

Huehn, Troy James

Jacobs, Ella Marie

Gender

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

Female

Male
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Female

Birth
Year

1984

1978

1988
1977
1964
1977
1979
1978
1979

1991
1976

1979
1992
1989
1985
1952

1979

1979
2006

2007

39

45

35
46
59
46
44
45
44

32
47

45
31
34
39
71

44

45
18

17

Date In

2/24/2024

2/24/2024

2/22/2024
2/22/2024
2/20/2024
2/22/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/26/2024

2/22/2024
2/26/2024

2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/22/2024
2/20/2024

2/23/2024

2/21/2024
2/22/2024

2/26/2024

Release
Date

10/7/2024

Charges

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULETI & II NARCOTICS
Resist or Obstruct Officer

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION W/INTENT OR DELIVER IMITATION
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF
VEHICLE
RECKLESS DRIVING CAUSE GREAT BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



Jamroz, Jason Scoft

Johnson, Craig A

Kellman, Ian Michael

Kleinschimdt, Keith C

Krug, John Paul

Kurschner, Crystal L

Leder, Kyle Alan

Leroy, Chase Douglas

Maholmes, Antonio

Manthie, Gregory Richard

Mayo, Desmond Semaj

Metcalf, Austin Joe

Miller, Lorie Lucille

Molitor, Mark N

Nelson, Michael Allan

Nelson, Scott Michael

Nickell, Donovan Dennis

Olson, Kyle Allen

Petrie, Shane D

Phernetton, Anthony Douglas

Ramos, Nancy

Reed, Glenn Allen

Rocarek, Scott Allen

Rodriguez, Jonathan Ron

Schmidt, Eugene Kirk

Seehafer, Harley James

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

1985
1979

1967
1991
1978
1980
1988
1998
1980
1990
1993
1994

1966
1966

1989

1982
1993

1985
1993
1990
1973
1971
1982

1985
1964
1994

38
44

56
33
45
43
35
25
43
33
30
29

57
57

35

41
30

38
30
33
50
52
41

38
59
29

2/22/2024
2/26/2024

2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/22/2024
2/23/2024
2/22/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/22/2024
2/21/2024
2/20/2024

2/25/2024
2/23/2024

2/22/2024

2/22/2024
2/22/2024

2/22/2024
2/22/2024
2/21/2024
2/25/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024

2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/22/2024

CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE

Poss Marij 2nd+ Felony Enhance
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

WARRANT OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF COCAINE (2ND AND SUBSEQUENT
OFFENSE)

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE



Smith, Jordan Scott Male 1998 25 2/21/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

PROBATION VIOLATION

Sprague, Tyler Craig Male 2004 19 2/23/2024 POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

Stoeger, Joshua R Male 1982 41 2/21/2024

Swanson, Jamie Lyn Female 1979 44 2/23/2024

Tainter, Krystin Rose Female 1988 35 2/27/2024 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Triplett, Travis Lamar Male 1975 48 2/23/2024 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II
NARCOTIC
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULETI & II NARCOTICS

Warren, Donald Edwin Male 1988 35 2/21/2024

Westberg, Andrew John Male 1989 34 2/21/2024

Wheeler, Michael James Male 2001 22 2/22/2024 HIT AND RUN - UNATTENDED
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O INSURANCE
OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
RECKLESS DRIVING

Wickware, Lillionna Eine Female 2000 24 2/25/2024 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Zastrow, Bryan Dean Male 1966 57 2/22/2024

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 57
Female: 14
Male: 43



