Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Abdi, Deka Abdullahi	Female	1984	39	2/24/2024		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS Resist or Obstruct Officer
Ahlers, Dustin Jay	Male	1978	45	2/24/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Begay, James Marshall	Male	1988	35	2/22/2024		
Brouillard, Michael Abraham	Male	1977	46	2/22/2024		
Cole, Wendell Austin	Male	1964	59	2/20/2024		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Cronce, Ryan Patrick	Male	1977	46	2/22/2024		
Faulkner, Jennifer Nicole	Female	1979	44	2/23/2024		
Fenton, Patrick Raymond	Male	1978	45	2/23/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Garcia, Mary Allison	Female	1979	44	2/26/2024		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION W/INTENT OR DELIVER IMITATION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PROBATION VIOLATION
Gayle, Jessie Ellis	Male	1991	32	2/22/2024		
Gibson, Ronald Lee	Male	1976	47	2/26/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Gowing, Melissa	Female	1979	45	2/23/2024		
<u>Gray, Ciera C</u>	Female	1992	31	2/23/2024		
Grosinske, Ginger Marie	Female	1989	34	2/23/2024		
Guy, Brandon Carl	Male	1985	39	2/22/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Heldstab, Thomas John	Male	1952	71	2/20/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES
Helgeson, Jennifer Marie	Female	1979	44	2/23/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
<u>Her, Bee</u>	Male	1979	45	2/21/2024		
<u>Huehn, Troy James</u>	Male	2006	18	2/22/2024	10/7/2024	HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF VEHICLE RECKLESS DRIVING CAUSE GREAT BODILY HARM
Jacobs, Ella Marie	Female	2007	17	2/26/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Jamroz, Jason Scott	Male	1985	38	2/22/2024	
Johnson, Craig A	Male	1979	44	2/26/2024	CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE Poss Marij 2nd+ Felony Enhance POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Kellman, Ian Michael	Male	1967	56	2/21/2024	
Kleinschimdt, Keith C	Male	1991	33	2/21/2024	
Krug, John Paul	Male	1978	45	2/22/2024	
Kurschner, Crystal L	Female	1980	43	2/23/2024	
Leder, Kyle Alan	Male	1988	35	2/22/2024	
Leroy, Chase Douglas	Male	1998	25	2/21/2024	
Maholmes, Antonio	Male	1980	43	2/21/2024	
Manthie, Gregory Richard	Male	1990	33	2/22/2024	
Mayo, Desmond Semaj	Male	1993	30	2/21/2024	
Metcalf, Austin Joe	Male	1994	29	2/20/2024	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Miller, Lorie Lucille	Female	1966	57	2/25/2024	WARRANT OFFENSE
Molitor, Mark N	Male	1966	57	2/23/2024	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Nelson, Michael Allan	Male	1989	35	2/22/2024	POSSESSION OF COCAINE (2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Nelson, Scott Michael	Male	1982	41	2/22/2024	
Nickell, Donovan Dennis	Male	1993	30	2/22/2024	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Olson, Kyle Allen	Male	1985	38	2/22/2024	
Petrie, Shane D	Male	1993	30	2/22/2024	
Phernetton, Anthony Douglas	Male	1990	33	2/21/2024	PROBATION VIOLATION
Ramos, Nancy	Female	1973	50	2/25/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Reed, Glenn Allen	Male	1971	52	2/21/2024	
Rocarek, Scott Allen	Male	1982	41	2/21/2024	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Rodriguez, Jonathan Ron	Male	1985	38	2/21/2024	
Schmidt, Eugene Kirk	Male	1964	59	2/21/2024	
Seehafer, Harley James	Male	1994	29	2/22/2024	

Smith, Jordan Scott	Male	1998	25	2/21/2024	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED PROBATION VIOLATION
Sprague, Tyler Craig	Male	2004	19	2/23/2024	POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Stoeger, Joshua R	Male	1982	41	2/21/2024	
Swanson, Jamie Lyn	Female	1979	44	2/23/2024	
Tainter, Krystin Rose	Female	1988	35	2/27/2024	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Triplett, Travis Lamar	Male	1975	48	2/23/2024	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II NARCOTIC POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
Warren, Donald Edwin	Male	1988	35	2/21/2024	
Westberg, Andrew John	Male	1989	34	2/21/2024	
Wheeler, Michael James	Male	2001	22	2/22/2024	HIT AND RUN - UNATTENDED OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O INSURANCE OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION RECKLESS DRIVING
Wickware, Lillionna Eine	Female	2000	24	2/25/2024	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Zastrow, Bryan Dean	Male	1966	57	2/22/2024	

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 57

Female: 14

Male: 43